
NEDAA - Modern Industry 

3/411 video, 1987. N.N.B.Y., colour, sound, 26 min. 26 sec. 

This video contains five short NEDAA documentaries: 

North Yukon Air - An examination of how the Old Crow Band 
started up their own charter company to reduce the cost of freight 
and air travel to the community of Old Crow. 

Han Fisheries - This is the only native commercial salmon fishing 
operation in the Yukon to make a profit in 1987. We examine the 
entire operation from catching the salmon to processing and 
packing, talking with all those involved and explaining how the 
business works. 

Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-op - A profile of the growth of 
the Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-operative, their goals for the 
future of the organization and the business Yukon Native 
Products. This program is dedicated to the late Cliff Geddes, one 
of the founders of the Co-op. 

Thelma Norby - A success story of a native woman and her 
struggle to become independent in the business world. 

Tutchitua Logging - Members of the Liard Band are setting up a 
logging camp and sawmill in the Tutchitua region to sell raw logs 
to Japan, with plans to plant seedlings and practice reforestation 
in the area as well. 

Archives has one 3/411 master designated for storage and one 1/2 11 

VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available 
at the A/V Unit. 
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Subject headings: Business enterprises - Yukon Territory; Han 
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DETAILED ·LISTING SHEET 

Program Title: NEDAA - 11 Modern lndustry 11 

Time/ Footage 
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1.08 

1. 41 

2.08 

4.42 

5.11 

0.00 

1.20 

2. 07 

3.13 

4.13 

4.34 

4.58 

Description 

North Yukon Air 

Introduction 

Craig Unterschute discusses the main 
jobs carried out by the Airline 

Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) on 
the Airline 

Howard Linklater 

Craig Unterschute discusses expansion; 
the importance of the Airline to the 
Old Crow Band, his desire to train 
Old Crow residents to work for N. Y .A. 

Howard Linklater 

End 

Han Fisheries 

Introduction 

Ken Pike (General Manager - Han 
Fisheries) discusses the business 

Fishermen Peggy Kormendy and Roger 
Mendohlson on Han Fisheries 

Han plant process explained by 
Don Tutin (Plant Manager) 

Salmon roe caviar process explained 

Ed Taylor, Caviar Consultant 

Angie Joseph (Dawson Band Chief) on 
Han Fisheries 

Format (Colour I 
bw I mag I opt/ si I) 

Colour Sound 

Colour Sound 
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DETAILED LISTING SHF.ET 

Program Title: NEDAA - "Modern Industry" 

Time/ Footage 

5.50 

6.00 

0.00 

0.14 

1.23 

1.59 

3.20 

4.54 

5.40 

6.30 

0.00 

0.14 

0.28 

Description 

Han Fisheries continued 

Ken Pike discusses the impact of 
Han Fisheries on the Dawson 
economy 

End 

Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-op 

Introduction 

Format (Colour I 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Colour Sound 

Colour Sound 

Tony Gonda (General Manager) discusses 
why the Co-op was formed 

Jackie Worrell (Manager Trainee) on 
how the Co-op stabilizes the Indian 
arts market 

Tony Gonda on the Yukon Parka 

-Ron Chambers (President) answers 
charges of high mark ups, low wages ,_ 

Jackie Worrell on the need for native 
managers 

Tony Gonda discusses the long-term 
plans for the Co-op 

End 

Thelma Norby 

Introduction 

Thelma 1s Sewing Center 

Thelma Norby discusses how she 
learned to sew, scenes inside 
Thelma•s 

Colour Sound 
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Time/ Footage 

2.54 

3.55 

5.17 

0.00 

0.34 

4.03 

Description 

Thelma Norby continued 

Thelma at the bank, discusses 
how she financed her business 

At home with her family, 
discusses the business 

End 

Tutchitua Logging 

Introduction 

Dixon Lutz (Liard Band Chief) 
discusses Dechin Degen Enterprises 
Ltd., scenes of logging operation 

End 
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Format (Colour I 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Colour Sound 

Colour Sound 




