NEDAA - Modern Industry

3/4" video, 1987. N.N.B.Y., colour, sound, 26 min. 26 sec.

This video contains five short NEDAA documentaries:

North Yukon Air - An examination of how the Old Crow Band started up their own charter company to reduce the cost of freight and air travel to the community of Old Crow.

Han Fisheries - This is the only native commercial salmon fishing operation in the Yukon to make a profit in 1987. We examine the entire operation from catching the salmon to processing and packing, talking with all those involved and explaining how the business works.

Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-op - A profile of the growth of the Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-operative, their goals for the future of the organization and the business Yukon Native Products. This program is dedicated to the late Cliff Geddes, one of the founders of the Co-op.

Thelma Norby - A success story of a native woman and her struggle to become independent in the business world.

Tutchitua Logging - Members of the Liard Band are setting up a logging camp and sawmill in the Tutchitua region to sell raw logs to Japan, with plans to plant seedlings and practice reforestation in the area as well.

Archives has one 3/4" master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Business enterprises - Yukon Territory; Han Fisheries; Indians of North America - Economic activities - Personal narratives; Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Business enterprises; Norby, Thelma; Yukon Territory -Industries

Video Number: V-145

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Modern Industry"

Time/Footage	Description		(Colour/ g/opt/sil)
	North Yukon Air	Colour	Sound
0.00	Introduction		
0.43	Craig Unterschute discusses the main jobs carried out by the Airline		
1.08	Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) on the Airline		
1,41	Howard Linklater		
2.08	Craig Unterschute discusses expansion; the importance of the Airline to the Old Crow Band, his desire to train Old Crow residents to work for N.Y.A.		
4.42	Howard Linklater		
. 5.11	End		
	Han Fisheries	Colour	Sound
0.00	Introduction		
1.20	Ken Pike (General Manager - Han Fisheries) discusses the business		
2.07	Fishermen Peggy Kormendy and Roger Mendohlson on Han Fisheries		
3.13	Han plant process explained by Don Tutin (Plant Manager)		
4.13	Salmon roe caviar process explained		
4.34	Ed Taylor, Caviar Consultant		
4.58	Angie Joseph (Dawson Band Chief) on Han Fisheries		

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Modern Industry"

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour, bw/mag/opt/sil)
	Han Fisheries continued	Colour Sound
5.50	Ken Pike discusses the impact of Han Fisheries on the Dawson economy	
6.00	End	
	Yukon Indian Arts and Crafts Co-op	Colour Sound
0.00	Introduction	
0.14	Tony Gonda (General Manager) discuss why the Co-op was formed	es
1.23	Jackie Worrell (Manager Trainee) on how the Co-op stabilizes the Indian arts market	
1.59	Tony Gonda on the Yukon Parka	
3.20	Ron Chambers (President) answers charges of high mark ups, low wages.	
4.54	Jackie Worrell on the need for native managers	
5.40	Tony Gonda discusses the long-term plans for the Co-op	
6.30	End	
	Thelma Norby	Colour Sound
0.00	Introduction	
0.14	Thelma's Sewing Center	
0.28	Thelma Norby discusses how she learned to sew, scenes inside Thelma's	
		/3

Catalogue Number: V-145 (Page 3)

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Modern Industry"

Time/Footage	Description		(Colour/ g/opt/sil)
	Thelma Norby continued	Colour	Sound
2.54	Thelma at the bank, discusses how she financed her business		
3.55	At home with her family, discusses the business		
5.17	End		
	Tutchitua Logging	Colour	Sound
0.00	Introduction		
0.34	Dixon Lutz (Liard Band Chief) discusses Dechin Degen Enterprises Ltd., scenes of logging operation		
4.03	End		